An envirada group companyTECHNICAL NOTE EL-inst-415U-E-Cx_Dec24
EFFECTIVE DEC, 2024
INSTALLATION GUIDE
415U-E-CX
WARNING - EXPLOSION HAZARD
Do not disconnect the device while the circuit is live
unless the area is known to be non-hazardous.
NOTE

An envirada group company
415U-E-CX
HOW TO ORDER
Simply send us an email at
sales@elprotech.com, contact your local
distributor, or phone +61 7 3352 8600
CONTACT
Australia
ELPRO Technologies
29 Lathe Street
Virginia QLD 4014
T +61 7 3352 8600
E sales@elprotech.com
W elprotech.com
USA
ELPRO Technologies Inc
2028 East Ben White Boulevard
#240-5656 Austin, TX 78741-6931
T +1 855 443 5776
E sales@elprotech.com
W elprotech.com
INSTALL GUIDE
RJ-45 Ethernet Port
(connects to hub or switch)
USB Port RS-232 Port
ETHERNET USB RS232 SUPPLY
+ -GND BAT SUP SUP
+B A - +
PWR
RF
232
485
LED Indicator
Lights
I/O Connectors
Signal Strength
Indication
The following illistrations show the port connections on the
415U-E-Cx.
Power Supply Wiring
The ground (GND) and “SUP –“
terminals are connected internally
to the ground (Earth) terminal.
Connect the screw terminal on
the end plate to ground (Earth) for
surge protection.
USB RS232 SUPPLY
+ -GND BAT SUP SUP
+
15-30 Vdc
Supply
3A Fuse
Optional
10.8–15 Vdc
Lead Acid
Battery
–
+
Expansion I/O Power and
RS485 serial connection
An on-board RS-485 terminating
resistor provides line termination
for long runs.
Only enable terminating resistor
on the last device connected on
the RS-485 cable.
ETHERNET USB RS232
B A - +
115S-xx 115S-xx
RS-485
B A
B A B A- + - +
Configuration Switches